

# Everest ALU torch

## ENGLISH

Congratulations on your new everest alu torch!

### OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

Turn on switch for light.



follow the arrow to  
insert battery pack

### WARNING:

Do not stare LED light directly, it might injure your eyes.

### SAFETY INSTRUCTION

1. Do not dispose of torch in fire, water, or with household waste. Return exhausted torch to your local collection or recycling point.
2. Do not expose to heavy rain or water
3. Do not store the torch in temperatures over 50°C

### TECHNICAL DATE:

LED 9PC 9000-12000mcd  
3 AAA battery

Copyright © XD P513.27X



According to waste of electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) directive, WEEE should be separately collected and treated. If at any time in the future you need to dispose of this product please do NOT dispose of this product with household waste. Please send this product to WEEE collecting points where available.



Attention shall be drawn to the environmental aspect of batteries disposal. Don't throw your batteries in the dustbin. Please contact your retailer in order to protect the environment.



## FRENCH

Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté une lampe alu everest!

### INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT :

Tournez pour allumer.



suivez la flèche pour  
insérer la nouvelle batterie

### AVERTISSEMENT :

Ne regardez pas la LED, car le faisceau pourrait endommager vos yeux.

### INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE

1. Ne jetez pas la lampe dans le feu, l'eau, ou avec les déchets domestiques. Rapportez la lampe à votre point de collecte ou de recyclage local lorsqu'elle ne fonctionne plus.
2. Ne l'exposez pas à la pluie ou à l'eau
3. Ne rangez pas la lampe dans un environnement dont la température dépasse les 50°C

### DONNEES TECHNIQUES :

9 LED 9000-12000mcd  
3 piles AAA

## ITALIAN

Congratulazioni per l'acquisto della sua nuova lampada tascabile Everest ALU!

### ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO:

Ruotate l'interruttore per accendere la lampada.



Inserite le batterie rispettando  
la direzione della freccia.

### AVVERTENZA:

Non guardate direttamente nella luce del LED, essa può provocare lesioni agli occhi.

### DISPOSIZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA

1. Non gettate la lampada tascabile nel fuoco o in acqua e non disperdetela nell'ambiente. Consegnate l'apparecchio ad un apposito centro di raccolta o riciclaggio.
2. Non esponete la lampada tascabile alle intemperie o all'acqua.
3. Non esponete la lampada tascabile a temperature superiori a 50°C.

### DATI TECNICI:

LED 9 PC 9000-12000 mcd  
3 batterie AAA

## SPANISH

¡Felicidades por su nueva linterna Everest Alu!

### INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

Encienda el interruptor para la luz.



sigua la flecha para insertar el pack de batería

### ADVERTENCIA:

No mire directamente a la luz LED ya que podrá causar daños a los ojos.

### INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

1. Evite utilizar la linterna en contacto con el fuego, el agua o los residuos domésticos. Devuelva la linterna vacía a su punto local de recogida de recolección o de reciclaje.
2. No la exponga a la lluvia intensa ni al agua
3. Procure que la linterna no esté guardada en un ambiente con una temperatura superior a 50° C

### DATOS TÉCNICOS:

LED 9PC 9000-12000mcd  
3 baterías AAA

## DUTCH

Gefeliciteerd met uw nieuwste Everest ALU zaklantaarn!

### GEBRUIKSAANWIJZINGEN:

Draai de schakelaar om voor licht.



Volg de pijl bij het plaatsen van de batterijen.

### WAARSCHUWING:

Kijk niet direct in het LED licht. Het kan oogbeschadiging veroorzaken.

### VEILIGHEIDSVoORSCHRIFTEN

1. Verwijder de zaklantaarn niet in vuur, water of huishoudelijk afval. Breng het versleten apparaat naar uw lokale inzameling- of recyclingcentrum.
2. Stel de zaklantaarn niet bloot aan hevige regen of water.
3. Stel de zaklantaarn niet bloot aan temperaturen boven de 50°C

### TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS:

LED 9 PC 9000-12000 mcd  
3 AAA batterij

## GERMAN

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrer neuen Everest Alu-Lampe!

### GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:

Schalten Sie das Licht mit dem Schalter ein.



Folgen Sie dem Pfeil, um die Batterien einzulegen

### WARNUNG:

Schauen Sie nicht direkt in das LED-Licht, weil dies zu Verletzungen der Augen führen kann.

### SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

1. Entsorgen Sie die Lampe nicht in Feuer, Wasser oder mit dem Haushaltsmüll. Geben Sie die nicht mehr zu gebrauchende Lampe bei Ihrer lokalen Sammel- oder Recyclingstelle ab.
2. Setzen Sie die Lampe nicht starken Regenfällen oder Wasser aus.
3. Lagern Sie die Lampe nicht bei Temperaturen über 50°C

### TECHNISCHE DATEN:

LED 9PC 9000-12000mcd  
3 AAA-Batterien

## SWEDISH

Grattis till din nya everest alu ficklampa!

### BRUKSANVISNING:

Vrid på brytaren för att få ljus.



Följ pilen för att sätta i batterierna

### VARNING:

Titta inte direkt in i LED-ljuset, det kan skada dina ögon.

### SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR

1. Släng inte ficklampan i eld, vatten eller i hushållsavfallet. För den kasserade lampan till din lokala insamlings- eller återvinningsstation.
2. Utsätt inte ficklampan för kraftigt regn eller vatten
3. Förvara inte ficklampan i temperaturer över 50°C

### TEKNISK INFORMATION:

LED 9PC 9000-12000mcd  
3 AAA batterier